Student Feedback 2022-23

The teachers are punctual and regular in taking lectures and practicals.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 665 | 40.08
Agree 878 | 52.92
Sure 98 5.9
Disagree 18 | 1.08
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The teachers come well prepared for the class

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 650 | 39.18
Agree 828 | 49.9
Sure 160 | 9.64
Disagree 21 | 1.26
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The entire syllabus is completed in time

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 615 | 37.07
Agree 794 | 47.86
Sure 203 | 12.23
Disagree 47 | 2.83

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 602 | 36.28
Agree 762 | 45.93
Sure 233 | 14.04
Disagree 62 | 3.73
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The teachers encourage participation and discussion in class

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 626 | 37.73
Agree 781 | 47.07
Sure 225 | 13.56
Disagree 27 | 1.62
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The teachers’ attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 607 | 36.58
Agree 796 | 47.98
Sure 226 | 13.62
Disagree 30 1.8
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Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, etc. are used by the

teachers while teaching.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 634 | 38.21
Agree 761 | 45.87
Sure 196 | 11.81
Disagree 68 | 4.09
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The teachers are available and accessible in the Department after lecture timings.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 628 | 37.85
Agree 791 | 47.67
Sure 212 | 12.77
Disagree 28 | 1.68
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Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 598 | 36.04
Agree 791 | 47.67
Sure 236 | 14.22
Disagree 34 | 2.04
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Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teachers.
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Regular and timely feedback is given on our performance
Total| Per
Strongly Agree 565 | 34.05
11 |Agree 807 | 48.64
Sure 254 | 15.31
Disagree 33 | 1.98
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The evaluation process is fair and unbiased

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 595 | 35.86
Agree 812 | 48.94
Sure 214 | 12.89
Disagree 38 | 2.29
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The teachers guide the students for overall person

ality development of the students.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 622 | 37.49
Agree 793 | 47.79
Sure 208 | 12.53
Disagree 36 | 2.16
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Results are displayed by the college on notice board.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 653 | 39.36
Agree 773 | 46.59
Sure 161 | 9.7
Disagree 72 | 4.33
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The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 651 | 39.24
Agree 744 | 44.84
Sure 213 | 12.83
Disagree 51 | 3.07
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The College office displayed all necessary information and documentation procedure in

100

time.

Total| Per ;:
Strongly Agree 628 | 37.85 -
Agree 773 | 46.59 o
Sure 209 | 12.59 300
Disagree 49 | 2.95 B
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The College office work is going to be pape

rless.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 572 | 34.47
Agree 740 | 44.6
Sure 253 | 15.25
Disagree 94 | 5.66
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Students are satisfied by the office work.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 592 | 35.68
Agree 734 | 44.24
Sure 245 | 14.76
Disagree 88 5.3
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The problems / queries of students / parents are cleared by office staff in time.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 637 | 38.39
Agree 767 | 46.23
Sure 205 | 12.35
Disagree 50 | 3.01
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The library staff is cooperative and helpful.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 653 | 39.36
Agree 751 | 45.26
Sure 219 | 13.2
Disagree 36 | 2.16
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Online educational resources are available

and accessible in the library.
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Internet facility provided in the library is satisfactory.
Total[ Per (
Strongly Agree 641 | 38.63
22 |Agree 708 | 42.67
Sure 247 | 14.88
Disagree 63 | 3.79
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The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library.
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The campus has adequate sport ground.
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Student have opportunity to make the carrier through sports.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 627 | 37.79
Agree 772 | 46.53
Sure 228 | 13.74
Disagree 32 | 192

—

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Sure Disagree

26

Various sport competition are conducted in college.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 658 | 39.66
Agree 746 | 44.96
Sure 229 | 13.8
Disagree 26 | 1.56
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Students are satisfied with the sport department and their activities.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 640 | 38.57
Agree 768 | 46.29
Sure 217 | 13.08
Disagree 34 | 2.04
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Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 535 | 32.24
Agree 680 | 40.98
Sure 251 | 15.12
Disagree 193 | 11.63
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The classrooms are clean and well maintained.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 553 | 33.33
Agree 735 | 443
Sure 273 | 16.45
Disagree 98 59
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The campus is green and eco-friendly.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 575 | 34.65
Agree 707 | 42.61
Sure 273 | 16.45
Disagree 104 | 6.26
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Water purifier is available in the college campus.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 627 | 37.79
Agree 735 | 443
Sure 257 | 15.49
Disagree 40 | 241
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The building / classrooms are accessible to

disable persons.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 542 | 32.67
Agree 695 | 41.89
Sure 267 | 16.09
Disagree 155 | 9.34
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The campus has adequate power supply.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 622 | 37.49
Agree 732 | 44.12
Sure 260 | 15.67
Disagree 45 | 2.71

800
700
600
500
400
300
200

Disagree

100

0
Strongly Agree

B Total mPer

34

Your satisfaction with the overall experience of this college.

Total| Per
Strongly Agree 700 | 43.33
Agree 583 | 35.14
Sure 302 | 18.2
Disagree 55 | 3.31
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
FEEDBACK ANALYSIS: 2022-23

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON FEEDBACK

S.N. Feedback collected Action Taken Report
1 Feedback from Students:
1. Implementation of Choice Based 1. Feedback communicated to
Credit Pattern in the curriculum. university authorities. In response
the university issued a circular for
the implementation of Choice
Base Credit Pattern.
2. Orientation on National Education 2. IQAC resolved to submit the
Policy- 2020 proposal for the organization of
the workshop on National
3. Classroom atmosphere be modified Education Policy- 2020 for
by installing sophisticated students.
equipments such as digital boards, 3 Sophisticated equipments Wwel
individual chairs, projectors, installed in class rooms in a phase
lightings, etc. manner.
2 | Feedback from Alumni:
1. Exposure to industry/industrial 1. Organized more industry visits for

visits.
2. Motivation be given for co-

curricular and  extra-curricular
activities
3. Mentoring be channelized for the

students follow up

experiential learning.

2. More exposure was given to co-
curricular and  extra-curricular
activities.

3. Mentor- Mentee Scheme was

channelized to work more

efficiently at personal level to
in the

track the progression

studies.




3 | Feedback from parents:

1. Students ¢ XA
can be taught with different 1. More emphasis was given on the

| perspectives of applications so that they practical, experiential and interactive

;’ can come up with innovations. learning to bring innovations.
2 Pafents Meet may be organized and | 2. Guidelines and overview of the
: %Uldelmes be given to parents for the curriculum were given to parents to
| follow up of the academic progress of trace the academic progress of their

the wards. wards.
4 Feedback from employers: 1. Several skill based/ add-on courses
1. Skill based courses be initiated were introduced and students got
benefitted.
2 Entrepreneurial skills may be inculcated 2. Workshops on entrepreneurship
’ among the students. development were organized.
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